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Beaver County Beaver 2018-2022 Scott Albrecht smalbrecht@beaver.utah.gov 

Beaver City Beaver 2018-2022 Jason Brown jbrown@beaverutah.net 

Milford City Beaver 2015-2019; 2019-2023 Makayla Bealer mbealer@milford.utah.gov  

Minersville Beaver 2018-2022 Caleb Evans minersvilletown@yahoo.com 

Box Elder County Box Elder 2016-2020 Mitch Zundel mzundel@boxeldercounty.org 

Bear River City Box Elder 2017-2021 Gilbert Miller bearrivercity@frontiernet.net 

Brigham City Box Elder 2016-2020 Paul Larsen plarsen@brighamcity.utah.gov 

Corinne Box Elder 2016-2020 Kendra Norman mzundel@boxeldercounty.org 

Deweyville City Box Elder 2018-2022 Mitch Zundel deweyvilletown@gmail.com 

Elwood Town Box Elder 2016-2020 Gilbert Miller eauinc@gmail.com 

Garland City Box Elder 2017-2021 Sharlet Anderson sharlet@garlandutah.org 

Honeyville Box Elder 2016-2020 Emily Ketsdever mzundel@boxeldercounty.org 

Mantua Town Box Elder 2017-2021 Michael Johnson topserg0804@hotmail.com 

Perry City Box Elder 2016-2020 Karen Cronin mzundel@boxeldercounty.org 

Tremonton Box Elder 2016-2020 Steve Bench sbench@tremontoncity.com 

Willard Box Elder 2016-2020 Bryce Wheelwright mzundel@boxeldercounty.org 

Carbon County Carbon 2015-2019 Rita Vigor rita.vigor@carbon.utah.gov 

East Carbon Carbon 2015-2019 

Helper City Carbon 2015-2019 

Price City Carbon 2015-2019; 2019-2023 Nick Tatton nickt@priceutah.net 

Wellington Carbon 2015-2019 

Daggett County Daggett 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Brian Raymond braymond@daggettcounty.org 

Dutch John Daggett 2016-2020 Ryan Kelly greenriverflyfisher@gmail.com 

Manila Town Daggett 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Mayor David Coombs town@manilautah.us 

Duchesne County Duchesne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Irene Hansen ihansen@duchesne.utah.gov 

Altamont Duchesne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Melva Markham altamonttown@gmail.com 

Duchesne City Duchesne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Rodney Rowley rodduchesne@aol.com 

Myton Duchesne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Mayor Kathleen Cooper myton1@ubtanet.com 

Roosevelt Duchesne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Ryan Snow webmaster@rooseveltcity.com 

Tabiona Duchesne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Charlie Strebel tabiona@ubtanet.com 

Emery County Emery 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Maegan Crosland maeganc@emery.utah.gov 

Castle Dale Emery 2017-2021 Lael White castledalerecorder@gmail.com 

Cleveland Town Emery 2015-2019 

Emery Town Emery 2017-2021 Jordan Leonard jordanl@emery.utah.gov 

Ferron City Emery 2017-2021 Jaime Anderson ferroncity@ferroncity.org 

Green River Emery 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Conae Black cblack@greenriverutah.com 

Huntington Emery 2015-2019 

Garfield County Garfield 2019-2023 Kaden Figgins kaden.figgins@garfield.utah.gov 

Boulder Town Garfield 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Margaret Smith femmith@scinternet.net 

Bryce Canyon City Garfield 2014-2018; Expired A. Jean Seiler ajeanseiler@gmail.com 

Escalante Garfield 2012-2016; 2017-2021 Stephanie Steed stephmsteed@yahoo.com 

Hatch Town Garfield 2018-2022 Jacie Torgersen torgersj@yahoo.com 

Panguitch City Garfield 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Lori Talbot lori.panguitchcity@gmail.com 

Grand County Grand 2013-2017; 2018-2022 Zacharia Levine zlevine@grandcountyutah.net 

Moab City Grand 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Joel Linares joel@moabcity.org 

Iron County Iron 2017-2021 Danny Stewart dans@cedarcity.org 

Enoch Iron 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Rob Dotson robd@cityofenoch.org 

Juab County Juab 2014-2018; 2018-2022 Brent Boswell brentb@co.juab.ut.us 

Eureka City Juab 2015-2019 Donna Robinson eureka15@cut.net 

Nephi City Juab 2014-2018; 2017-2021 Brent Boswell brentb@co.juab.ut.us 

Kane County Kane 2015-2019 Kelly Stowell stowell@kanab.net 

Alton Town Kane 2015-2019 Kelly Stowell stowell@kanab.net 

Big Water Kane 2015-2019 Kelly Stowell stowell@kanab.net 

Glendale Town Kane 2015-2019 Kelly Stowell stowell@kanab.net 

Kanab City Kane 2015-2019 Kelly Stowell stowell@kanab.net 

Orderville Town Kane 2015-2019 Kelly Stowell stowell@kanab.net 

Millard County Millard 2013-2017; 2018-2022 Scott Barney sbarney@co.millard.ut.us 

Delta City Millard 2017-2021 Scott Barney sbarney@co.millard.ut.us 

Fillmore Millard 2015-2019 Kevin Orton recorder@fillmorecity.org 



Holden Town Millard 2014-2018; Expired Scott Barney sbarney@co.millard.ut.us 

Morgan County Morgan 2014-2018; 2016-2020 Tina Cannon tcannon@morgan-county.net 

Morgan City Morgan 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Ty Bailey tbailey@morgancityut.org 

Piute County Piute 2016-2020 Darin Bushman Darinbushman@piute.utah.gov 

Circleville Town Piute 2015-2019 Mike Halland cvuttownclerk@gmail.com 

Marysvale Town Piute 2018-2022 Darin Bushman Darinbushman@piute.utah.gov 

Rich County Rich 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Mitch Poulsen mpoulsen@cut.net 

Garden City Rich 2015-2019 Mitch Poulsen mpoulsen@cut.net 

San Juan County San Juan 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Natalie Randall nrandall@sanjuancounty.org 

Blanding City San Juan 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Pratt Redd predd@blanding-ut.gov 

Monticello San Juan 2012-2016; 2019-2023 Natalie Randall nrandall@sanjuancounty.org 

Sanpete County Sanpete 2016-2020 Kevin Christensen kevin@sanpete.com 

Mt Pleasant Sanpete 2014-2018; Expired Kevin Christensen kevin@sanpete.com 

Ephraim City Sanpete 2012-2016; 2017-2021 Brian Kimball bryan.kimball@ephraimcity.org 

Gunnison Sanpete 2015-2019 Kevin Christensen kevin@sanpete.com 

Manti City Sanpete 2012-2016; 2017-2021 Kevin Christensen kevin@sanpete.com 

Moroni Sanpete 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Carol Haskins recorder@moronicity.org 

Sevier County Sevier 2016-2020 Malcolm Nash mrnash@sevier.utah.gov 

Annabella Town Sevier 2019-2023 Tina Mitchell annabellatown@hotmail.com 

Aurora City Sevier 2018-2022 Clint Johnson cjohnson@auroracity.org 

Elsinore Town Sevier 2016-2020 Malcolm Nash mrnash@sevier.utah.gov 

Monroe City Sevier 2018-2022 Allison Leavitt monroecity@msn.com 

Redmond Town Sevier 2019-2023 Mayor Myron Mickelson redmondtown@gmail.com 

Richfield City Sevier 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Malcolm Nash mrnash@sevier.utah.gov 

Salina City Sevier 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Malcolm Nash mrnash@sevier.utah.gov 

Sigurd Town Sevier 2017-2021 Malcolm Nash mrnash@sevier.utah.gov 

Summit County Summit 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Jeff Jones jjones@summitcounty.org 

Coalville Summit 2018-2022 Sheldon Smith ssmith@allwest.net 

Henefer Summit 2013-2017; Expired 

Kamas City Summit 2017-2021 Jackie Blazzard kamasplanner@allwest.net 

Park City Summit 2016-2020 Jonathan Weidenhamer jweidenhamer@parkcity.org 

Uintah County Uintah 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Sylvia Wilkins swilkins@uintah.utah.gov 

Ballard City Uintah 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Kaelyn Meyers ballard@ubtanet.com 

Naples Uintah 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Joshua Bake jbake@naples.utah.gov 

Vernal City Uintah 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Quinn Bennion qbennion@vernalcity.org 

Wasatch County Wasatch 2012-2016; 2017-2021 Dallin Koecher dallin@gohebervalley.com 

Charleston Town Wasatch 2015-2019 Dallin Koecher dallin@gohebervalley.com 

Daniel Town Wasatch 2012-2016; 2017-2021 Dallin Koecher dallin@gohebervalley.com 

Heber City Wasatch 2015-2019 Dallin Koecher dallin@gohebervalley.com 

Midway Wasatch 2012-2016; 2017-2021 Dallin Koecher dallin@gohebervalley.com 

Wayne County Wayne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Adus Dorsey adus@wayne.utah.gov 

Bicknell Wayne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Mayor Noreen Johnson Noreen.Johnson@yahoo.com 

Hanksville Wayne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Lisa Wells hanksvilleclerk@gmail.com 

Loa Wayne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Michelle Brian loatown@scinternet.net 

Lyman Town Wayne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Dortha Chappell lymantown@scinternet.net 

Torrey Wayne 2014-2018; 2019-2023 Adus Dorsey adus@wayne.utah.gov 

Notes: 
 
All effective dates  of a term are from Jan. 1 of the first listed year to Dec. 31 
of the last listed year. 
 
Non-qualifying Counties --70,000 population or greater-- are Salt Lake, Utah, 
Davis, Weber, Washington, Cache 
 
Non-qualifying Cities and Towns--20,000 population or greater 
 
= shape file mapping in locate.utah.gov is in place 
 
Effective Terms and Expirations reflect dates that applicants can make, 
current and back 3 tax years. 
 


